Power Mate Technology, Inc.
2021.12.15 Page 1
Automation Datacom IPC
Industry Measurement Telecom
Automobile Boat Charger
Medical PV Railway
 PART NUMBER STRUCTURE
FEC15 - 48 S 05 - M3 P HC
Series Name Input Output Output Operating Temp. Remote On/Off Assembly
 Voltage Quantity Voltage Options Options Options
   (VDC) (VDC)
12:9~18
24:18~36
S:Single
3P3:3.3
05:5
:Standard
-40~+100℃
:No pin
P:Positive logic
: None
HC: Heat-sink with Clamp
48:36~75  12:12 With derating N:Negative logic
  15:15 M3:M3 Version
-55~+100℃
 D:Dual 05:±5 With derating
  12:±12
  15:±15
FEC15 Series
Power Mate Technology, Inc.
2021.12.15 Page 2
POWER MATE TECHNOLOGY
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION All specifications are typical at nominal input, full load and 25℃ unless otherwise noted
Model
Number
Input Range
VDC
Output
Voltage
VDC
Output Current
@Full Load
Min. Load  Full Load
mA mA
Input Current
@ No Load
mA
Efficiency
%
Maximum
Capacitor Load
μF
FEC15-12S33 9 ~ 18 3.3 0 4000 30 79 10200
FEC15-12S05 9 ~ 18 5 15 3000 25 82 7050
FEC15-12S12 9 ~ 18 12 0 1250 25 86 1035
FEC15-12S15 9 ~ 18 15 0 1000 20 86 705
FEC15-12D05 9 ~ 18 ±5 0 ±1500 20 83 ±1020
FEC15-12D12 9 ~ 18 ±12 0 ±625 30 86 ±495
FEC15-12D15 9 ~ 18 ±15 ±10 ±500 35 84 ±165
FEC15-24S33 18 ~ 36 3.3 0 4000 15 80 10200
FEC15-24S05 18 ~ 36 5 15 3000 10 84 7050
FEC15-24S12 18 ~ 36 12 0 1250 20 85 1035
FEC15-24S15 18 ~ 36 15 10 1000 15 85 705
FEC15-24D05 18 ~ 36 ±5 0 ±1500 15 84 ±1020
FEC15-24D12 18 ~ 36 ±12 0 ±625 25 86 ±495
FEC15-24D15 18 ~ 36 ±15 0 ±500 25 86 ±165
FEC15-48S33 36 ~ 75 3.3 0 4000 10 81 10200
FEC15-48S05 36 ~ 75 5 0 3000 20 83 7050
FEC15-48S12 36 ~ 75 12 10 1250 15 87 1035
FEC15-48S15 36 ~ 75 15 0 1000 15 86 705
FEC15-48D05 36 ~ 75 ±5 0 ±1500 10 85 ±1020
FEC15-48D12 36 ~ 75 ±12 0 ±625 15 88 ±495
FEC15-48D15 36 ~ 75 ±15 0 ±500 15 87 ±165
* The output requires a minimum loading on the output to maintain specified regulation. Operation under no-load condition will not damage these
devices, however they may not meet all listed specification.
INPUT SPECIFICATIONS
Parameter Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Unit